Central Portuguese Bank , in case such entity has not issued such assessment 

until until the date of the appraisal and voting of the present proposal. Two – 

Moreover, we propose to settle the guarantee of this member of the Board 

Directors to be elected in the amount of € 250.000 (two hundred and fifty 

thousand euros), to be provided by any means permitted by law. Three – It is 

further proposed that the member to be elected to the Board of Directors, as 

herein proposed, that also hold the position included in the curricula vitae 

attached to this proposal, is be authorized to hold positions in companies in